
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation to
Evaluate Allowing Electric and Gas Utilities the
Authority to Accept Irrevocable Letters of Credit
in Lieu of Cash Deposits for System Expansion
Related to Residential Development.

)
)
) Docket No. 19-GIMX-256-GIV
)
)

MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE

ADMISSION OF DARI R. DORNAN

James G. Flaherty, an attorney in good standing, licensed to practice in the State of Kansas,

pursuant to Kan. S. Ct. Rule 116, hereby moves the State Corporation Commission of the State of

Kansas ("Commission") to permit Dari R. Dornan to appear and practice as counsel for Black

Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Company, LLC, d/b/a Black Hills Energy ("Black Hills") in the above

captioned matter.  In support of its Motion, Black Hills states:

1. I certify that I am a member in good standing of the Bar of this state and in compliance

with Kan. S. Ct. Rule 116.

2. I have appeared and agree to act as counsel with Dari R. Dornan.

3. Pursuant to Kansas rules, attached is the affidavit of Dari R. Dornan in support of this

Motion.

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty, #11177
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas  66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com
Attorneys for Black Hills Energy

20190219090728
Filed Date: 02/19/2019

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



 

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ss:

James G. Flaherty, of lawful age and being first duly sworn on oath, states:

That he is one of the attorneys for Black Hills Energy; that he has read and is familiar with the

foregoing Motion for Pro Hac Vice Admission of Dari R. Dornan; and that the statements therein are

true and correct.

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 19th day of February, 2019.

___________________________________________
Notary Public

Appointment/Commission Expires:

2

OTARY PUBLIC· State of Kansas 
RONDA ROSS~ AN 

My Appl. Exp. 'f5./J.5 ft: 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was
served by electronic service on this 19th day of February, 2019, to the following parties who have
waived receipt of follow-up hard copies.

Shelly M. Bass
shelly.bass@atmosenergy.com

Jared N. Geiger
jared.geiger@atmosenergy.com

Thomas D. Stevens
tom.stevens@blackhillscorp.com

Dari R. Dornan
dari.dornan@blackhillscorp.com

Ann L. Stichler
ann.stichler@blackhillscorp.com

Glenda Cafer
glenda@caferlaw.com

Terri Pemberton
terri@caferlaw.com

Todd E. Love
t.love@curb.kansas.gov

David W. Nickel
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Rabb
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Robert J. Hack
rob.hack@kcpl.com

Lois Liechti
lois.liechti@kcpl.com

Roger W. Steiner
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Anthony Westenkirchner
anthony.westenkirchner@kcpl.com

Cole Bailey
c.bailey@kcc.ks.gov

Brian G. Fedotin
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov

Michael R. Neeley
m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov

Cathryn J. Dinges
cathy.dinges@westarenergy.com

Janet Buchanan
janet.buchanan@onegas.com

Judy Jenkins Hitchye
judy.jenkins@onegas.com

Wess Galyon
wess@wabahome.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty
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